Test Report No. SHAHG2104623401 Date: 23 Mar 2021

CRDLIGHT OPTOELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD

Page 1 of 3

FLOOR 1-5 BUILDING NO. 7 & FLOOR1-4 BUILDING NO. 5, NO,18 XINY| ROAD, JIANGHAI DISTRICT,

JIANGMEN CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE, CHINA

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the clients as : DISPOSABLE NITRILE

EXAMINATION GLOVE

SGS Job No. : SHHL2103010738CW - SH

Style No. : BLUE; KDNG0O2M

Date of Sample Received : 17 Mar 2021

Testing Period : 17 Mar 2021 - 23 Mar 2021

Test Requested : Selected tesi(s) as requested by client.
Test Method : Please refer to next page(s).

Test Results : Please refer to next page(s).

Result Summary :

Test Requested

German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB),

Section 30 and 31 with amendments and B_fR recommendation-Overall migration

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.

Tesi /7634.

Jessica Pan
Approved Signatory

subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic -af

T3] =il
o 0 b 2 ) J

ol s s — i

i imspection & Testing Services results shown i this test report ral’arunl?'lnth_u sample(s) lested , i v :

3 Attention. Tachiick the authenticily of testing finspaction reporl & certificale, ploase contact us at telephone: (86-T55) B30T 451,
¥ or amail: GN-Docchoch@sgs.com

appearance of this document Is unlawiul and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent

Attention Is drawn to the limMatlon of llability, indemnificathon and jur uﬂlctEn inuus Elninud eroln. Any
advised that information contained harecn reflects the Company’s findings al the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Cliant's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Cliant and this documant doas

Conclusion

PASS

SHAHGZ2 104623401

Unlass otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible ai hit _:{fm_.fﬁ;__q_?im;_gn[[_n_[rp_!qugl_wﬁ[_:,;m_dit[qg_l,pu and, for elecironic format documents,
&cuman s at w505 niTe

manl. *
& documant is

axonarate rtias to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This documant cannol nal:produm
excapl in full, withoul prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alleration, Fnr?ir'f of lalsification of the conten! or

of the law. Unless otherwise staled the

£ | 3"Bulding,No.829 Yishan Road Xuhui District Shanghal China 200233 { EAE (B6-21) 61402553 {EAE (86-21)54853679  www.sgagroup.com.cn
@ sgs. china@sgs.com

|HE - L RICEE L sssss 38R ug;m tHL (B6-21) 61402504  fHL (86-21)61156899

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. SHAHG2104623401 Date: 23 Mar 2021 Page 2 of 3

Test Results :

Test Part Description :
Specimen No. SGS Sample ID Description Material
(claimed by the client)
SN1 SHA21-046234.001  Blue rubber gloves NBR
Remarks :

(1) mg/dm? = milligram per square decimeter
(2) mag/kg = milligram per kilogram
(3) °C= degree Celsius
(4) < = less than

(5) MDL = Method Detection Limit

(6) ND = Not Detected ( < MDL)

German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 and 31 with
amendments and BfR recommendation-Overall migration

Test Method : With reference to EN1186-1:2002 for selection of conditions and test method:;
EN1186-9:2002 aqueous food simulants by article filling method;

Simulant Used Time Temperature Max. Permissible Result of 001 Conclusion
Limit Overall Migration

Deionized water 24hr(s) 40°C 20mg/dm? 7.8mg/dm? PASS
3% Acetic acid (W/V) 24hr(s) 40°C 100mg/dm? 24.0mg/dm? PASS
aqueous solution

10% Ethanol (V/V) aqueous 24hr(s) 40°C 20mg/dm? 14.4mg/dm? PASS
solution

Motes :

(1) Analytical tolerance of aqueous simulants is 2 mg/dm?

(2) Category 1 contains commodities (articles and materials) which as a result of their intended use come
into contact with foodstuffs for periods of between 24 hours and up to several months.

(3) Category 2 contains commeodities (articles and materials) that, when used as intended, come into
contact with foodstuffs for no more than 24 hours.

(4) Category 3 contains commodities (articles and materials) that, when applied as intended, come into
contact with foodstuffs for no more than 10 minutes (short contact).

(5) Special Category contains commeodities intended for use as eating utensils or which may be expected
to be placed in the mouth (e.g. toys).

(6) Report the first migration result.

Unless otharwise agreed in wriling, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleal, available on request or accessible at hitp:/f'www._sgs com/e ”IT‘!F“!'!HCJTIEF?MNDH.ILIG and, for elecironic format documents,
:ﬂf ! a,gpé:ﬁgng

subject to Terms and Conditipns for Electronic Documents at “liwwew = itignsTerm: -EFgum!nLg;H_
eflned thereln. Any i:ﬁrilt of this documen

Attantion |s drawn fo the limitation of liabliity, Indemnification and [urls on Issues
advised that Information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of ils intervention m and within the limits of
Cliant’s instructions, If.any. Tha Company's sole rasponsibility is to its Cliant and this document does axonerate parties to a
transaction from. exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documeants. This document canncl be reproduced
excapl in full, withoul prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alleration, forgery or lalsification of the conlen! or
appearance of this document Is unlawiul and offenders may be proseculed to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise siated the
results shown in thistest report refer only to the sample(s ) tested .

Attention: Taclichk the authenticily of testling linspection report & certificate, please contact us at lelephone: (B6-T55) B30T 44413,
or amail: GNDocchoch gags.com

‘:;hﬁ_;'__‘;:_____,__;e{‘_,_.. | “Buiiing, o 850 Yishan Road Xubui Distict Shenghei China 200233 {ESE (86-21) 61402553 {EAE (B6-21)64953679  www.sgagroup.com.cn
(R - - SITEHLRSS9BIS  ARM: 200233 tHL(86-21)61402504  fHL(B6-21)61156899 & sgs.chinag@isgs.com
| ;

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)

 pniEMese
‘e \nspection & Testing Senvices "




s6s

Test Report No. SHAHG2104623401 Date: 23 Mar 2021 Page 3 of 3

Sample photo:

SHA21-046234.001

SGS authenticate the photo on original rep'cnﬁ only

*ekk End Of R?pﬂﬂ ek

)

Unlass otharwise agreed in writing, this dowmni I lnuod by the 'D':I'I'I'IPII'F‘_F ll.lhjlﬂ 'I:n It! Ganeral Gﬂhdﬂhﬂ‘l of Service printed
overleal, available on reguest or & ble Ii ym/en/] 5 o -and fﬁr -Ilclmnic 'Ibrmlﬂocumlnh
subject to Terms and Conditions for Eleciro Hp-liwww. s d b L 5
Attantion |s drawn 1o the limitation of IilhIHIr h:llmniﬂmliun and et d n. 10 ocumen
advised that Information contained herson reflects the Company’s findings at mn Hmi ul' |'II- Intlrmuim :rm umhln 'Ihl limits of
Cliant’s instructions, if any. The Gompany's sola respansaibility is to its Glient and this document does m:narnte parties to a
transaction imm..ihmbﬂng all their rights and obligations under tha transaction documents. This document cannct be reproduced
excapl in full, withoul prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alterstion, hr?bry of lalsification of the conlen! or
rance of this document Is unlawful and offenders may be proseculed lo the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the

EREm e = appearance
'ﬁllmnmqsmu results shown In this fest report refer only to the sample(s)
Attention: Taclichk the authenlicily o 'Inllngflnipitllanrupuriltirllﬂci'lu please contact us at lelephona: (B6-T55) 83074443,

or dmail: G-DocehechEsgs.com

¥ Buliding No.589 Yishan Road Xuhui District Shanghai China 200233 { EAF (86-21) 61400553 {EAF (B6-21)64053679  www.sgegroup.com.on
Jﬂll <Ll - HTEHLBEE0EISE @l 200233 tHL (B6-21) 61402504  fHL (B6-21)61156899  © sgs.chinai@sgs.com
| ¥

Member of the SGS Grolp (SGS SA)



	1
	2
	3

